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Employer
State Government
UPMC Northwest
Joy Global Underground Mining Inc
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Liberty Electronics Inc
Venango County
Franklin Area School District
Matric Limited
Oil City Area School District
Webco Industries Inc
Cranberry Area School District
Carlson GO Inc
IPEG Inc
Child Development Centers Inc
Franklin Industries Co
Specialty Fabrication/Powder Coat
Presbyterian Senior Care
Valley Grove School District
Giant Eagle Inc
Sugar Creek Station
Home Depot USA Inc
Federal Government
Franklin Bronze Precision Component
Grove Manor Corp

Pathways Adolescent Center Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Employers
1st Quarter, 2023

Employer
United Refining Company of PA
SMS Group Inc
IA Construction Corporation
QOil City
Regional Health Services Inc
City of Franklin
All Season's Temporaries Inc
Career Concepts Staffing Services Inc
Klapec Trucking Company
United Comm Independence Programs
Midwest Transport Inc
Sheetz Inc
Oil City YMCA
YMCA of Franklin & Grove City
Honeywell Safety Products USA Inc
FedEx Ground Package System Inc
Family Svc & Children's Aid Society
Oil City Healthcare & Rehab Center
Hovis Auto Supply Inc
Butler Medical Providers
Dolgencorp LLC
Keystone Transit Group Incorporated
Sander's Markets
United Parcel Service Inc

Lepley Bus Service Inc
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NAICS Industry Description

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Offices of Physicians

Individual and Family Services

Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing

Gasoline Stations

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

General Freight Trucking

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Civic and Social Organizations

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel

Automobile Dealers

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Employment Services

Foundries

Industrial Machinery Manufacturing

Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing
Child Care Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Couriers and Express Delivery Services

School and Employee Bus Transportation

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers

Other Residential Care Facilities

Outpatient Care Centers

Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing

Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution

Building Equipment Contractors

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Warehousing and Storage

Postal Service

Business, Professional, Labor, Political, and Similar Organizations
Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Traveler Accommodation

Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
1st Quarter, 2023

NAICS

6111
7225
6221
9211
3344
5413
4552
6232
6211
6241
3311
4571
6231
4451
4841
6213
8134
3323
4441
3312
4411
3327
6233
5613
3315
3332
3331
6244
5221
4921
4854
8111
7224
4561
4413
6239
6214
3335
2211
2382
5617
4931
4911
8139
2389
7211
3391
3211
9221
5242
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