

Top 50 Employers

1st Quarter, 2023

Venango County

Combined Government Ownerships

COITID	onled Government Ownerships		
Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	State Government	26	United Refining Company of PA
2	UPMC Northwest	27	SMS Group Inc
3	Joy Global Underground Mining Inc	28	IA Construction Corporation
4	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	29	Oil City
5	Liberty Electronics Inc	30	Regional Health Services Inc
6	Venango County	31	City of Franklin
7	Franklin Area School District	32	All Season's Temporaries Inc
8	Matric Limited	33	Career Concepts Staffing Services Inc
9	Oil City Area School District	34	Klapec Trucking Company
10	Webco Industries Inc	35	United Comm Independence Programs
11	Cranberry Area School District	36	Midwest Transport Inc
12	Carlson G O Inc	37	Sheetz Inc
13	IPEG Inc	38	Oil City YMCA
14	Child Development Centers Inc	39	YMCA of Franklin & Grove City
15	Franklin Industries Co	40	Honeywell Safety Products USA Inc
16	Specialty Fabrication/Powder Coat	41	FedEx Ground Package System Inc
17	Presbyterian Senior Care	42	Family Svc & Children's Aid Society
18	Valley Grove School District	43	Oil City Healthcare & Rehab Center
19	Giant Eagle Inc	44	Hovis Auto Supply Inc
20	Sugar Creek Station	45	Butler Medical Providers
21	Home Depot USA Inc	46	Dolgencorp LLC
22	Federal Government	47	Keystone Transit Group Incorporated
23	Franklin Bronze Precision Component	48	Sander's Markets
24	Grove Manor Corp	49	United Parcel Service Inc
25	Pathways Adolescent Center Inc	50	Lepley Bus Service Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Venango County

Top 50 Industries 1st Quarter, 2023

Lank	Rank		
Rank 2023 Q1 2	2020 Q1	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
2	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
3	6	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
4	4	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
5	5	Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing	3344
6	14	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
7	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
8	3	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
9	9	Offices of Physicians	6211
10	10	Individual and Family Services	6241
11	11	Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing	3311
12	13	Gasoline Stations	4571
13	12	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
14	21	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
15	15	General Freight Trucking	4841
16	17	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
17	16	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
18	22	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
19	23	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
20	25	Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel	3312
21	20	Automobile Dealers	4411
22	18	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
23	24	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
24	19	Employment Services	5613
25	28	Foundries	3315
26	31	Industrial Machinery Manufacturing	3332
27	8	Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing	3331
28	26	Child Care Services	6244
29	27	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
30	33	Couriers and Express Delivery Services	4921
31	32	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
32	30	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
33	39	Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)	7224
34	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
35	38	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
36	64	Other Residential Care Facilities	6239
37	34	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
38	45	Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing	3335
39	55	Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution	2211
40	50	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
41	37	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
42	48	Warehousing and Storage	4931
43	42	Postal Service	4911
44	58	Business, Professional, Labor, Political, and Similar Organizations	8139
45	54	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
46	46	Traveler Accommodation	7211
47	29	Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing	3391
48	52	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
49	51	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
50	44	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages